**United States** District Court Southern District of Texas ENTERED

## IN THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT SOUTHERN DISTRICT OF TEXAS

FER 1 1 2010

	_	CHERK OT COURT
IN THE MATTER OF THE	§	By Deputy Clerk Thonda Hawkins
APPOINTMENT OF	§	
JOSE ANGEL MORENO AS	§	GENERAL ORDER NO. <b>2010-02</b>
UNITED STATES ATTORNEY	§	

## ORDER OF APPOINTMENT

Pursuant to Title 28, United States Code, Section 546(d), by vote of the District Judges of the United States District Court for the Southern District of Texas, it is ORDERED that Jose Angel Moreno is appointed as the United States Attorney for the Southern District of Texas, effective upon the resignation of Tim Johnson, to continue serving until the appointment and qualification of a successor to that office as provided by law.

Signed on this // day of February, 2010, at McAllen, Texas.

RICARDO H. HINOJOS CHIEF U.S. DISTRICT JUDGE